Form PTO-1594 (Adapted) RECORDATION	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM COVER SHEET Patent & Trademark Office
3-13-96 TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corporation	Name: Liquid Glaze, Inc.
1 North Field Court Lake Forest, Illinois 60045	Address: P.O. Box 482
Individual Association  General Parmership Limited Parmership	City: Toccoa State: Georgia Zip Code: 30577
	Individual(s) citizenship
Corporation-State: Delaware	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
Adomonal dame(s) of conveying bany(na) areases.	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State: Michigan
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Security Agreement Change of Name	designation is attached Yes No
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) anached?   Yes No
Execution Date: September 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(+s) attached.
	4(b). Trademark Registration No.(s): 861,139
4(a). Trademark Application No.(s):	4(b). Trademark Registration No.(3). 001,325
Additional numbers attached? Tyes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and tegistrations involved: 1
Name William H. Brewster	
Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
I certify that this correspondence is being sent to the United States Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmission to 703-306-5995 attention Assignment Recordation Services on the date given below.	
To a state of the	May 6. 2005
Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing Signam	Date
Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

To the Honograble Commissioner of Pate   10-18-2004   TREENT OF COMMERCE   Parent & Trademark Office   Parent &			
To the Honograble-Commissioner of Pate  1 O2881624  1 Name of conveying party(ies):  Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corporation 1 North Field Court Lake Forest, Illinois 60045    General Partnership	0.1	-18-2004 CTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corporation   North Field Court Lake Forest, Illinois 60045   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State: Delaware   Additional numbers   City: Toecoa   State: Georgia   Zip Code: 30577   Additional numbers of conveying party(ies)   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Corporation-State: Delaware   Assignment   Change of Name   City: Toecoa   State: Georgia   Zip Code: 30577   General Partnership   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State: Michigan   Other   Fassignment   Association   General Partnership   Corporation-State: Michigan   Other   Fassignment   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State: Michigan   Other   Fassignment   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State: Michigan   Other   Fassignment   Other   Othe	3-13-96 Ri (Mirrorana)	Fatent & Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corporation   North Field Court Lake Forest, Illinois 60045   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State: Delaware   Additional numbers   City: Toecoa   State: Georgia   Zip Code: 30577   Additional numbers of conveying party(ies)   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Corporation-State: Delaware   Assignment   Change of Name   City: Toecoa   State: Georgia   Zip Code: 30577   General Partnership   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State: Michigan   Other   Fassignment   Association   General Partnership   Corporation-State: Michigan   Other   Fassignment   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State: Michigan   Other   Fassignment   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State: Michigan   Other   Fassignment   Other   Othe	- 10/14/07	YAN KUM KHA KHA KHA KALAN KALAN	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corporation   North Field Court Lake Forest, Illinois 60045   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State: Delaware   Additional numbers   City: Toecoa   State: Georgia   Zip Code: 30577   Additional numbers of conveying party(ies)   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Corporation-State: Delaware   Assignment   Change of Name   City: Toecoa   State: Georgia   Zip Code: 30577   General Partnership   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State: Michigan   Other   Fassignment   Association   General Partnership   Corporation-State: Michigan   Other   Fassignment   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State: Michigan   Other   Fassignment   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State: Michigan   Other   Fassignment   Other   Othe	To the Handshire Commissioner of Date	ned original documents or conv thereof.	
Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corporation 1 North Field Court Lake Forest, Illinois 60045    fadividual	10 the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 102	2861624 Ica ong man documents of copy and con-	
Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corporation 1 North Field Court Lake Forest, Illinois 60045    fadividual	1 Name of conveying partities)	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Address: P.O. Box 482    Individual	1. Name of conveying party(los).	P. Time and address of the P. T. Const.	
North Field Court   Lake Forest, Illinois 60045   Address: P.O. Box 482	Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corporation	Name: Liquid Glaze, Inc.	
General Partnership			
General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation. State: Delaware   Other   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation. State: Michigan   Other   Rassignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is utached   Ves   No   No   No   No   No   No   No   N	Lake Forest, Illinois 60045	Address: P.O. Box 482	
General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation. State: Delaware   Other   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation. State: Michigan   Other   Rassignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is utached   Ves   No   No   No   No   No   No   No   N			
Corporation-State: Delaware Other	Individual Association	City: Toccoa State: Georgia Zip Code: 30577	
Corporation-State: Delaware Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State: Michigan   Other   Hassignee is not doubled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached   Ves   No   No   No   No   No   No   No   N		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of exaveying party(ies) altached?			
Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment   Merger   Change of Name   Change	Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment		-   <u></u>	
Assignment			
Security Agreement	Nature of conveyance:		
Security Agreement	Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Other   Execution Date:   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		designation is attached Yes No	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4(a). Trademark Application No.(s):  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name William H. Brewster  Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on october 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	Other		
4(a). Trademark Application No.(s):  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name William H. Brewster  Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	<del></del>	1: <del>-</del> — —	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name William H. Brewster  Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	Execution Date:	Administrative(s) & transcess(on) arrantage.	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name William H. Brewster  Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name William H. Brewster  Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is carrie copy of the original document  I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	4(a), Trademark Application No.(s):	4(b). Trademark Registration No.(s): 861,139	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name William H. Brewster  Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is extrue copy of the original document  I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name William H. Brewster  Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is acrue copy of the original document  I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name William H. Brewster  Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is acrue copy of the original document  I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
Name William H. Brewster  Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is structopy of the original document  I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	concerning document should be mailed:		
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	Name <u>William H. Brewster</u>		
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		1,1	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP	S T + 15 (77 OFD 2 41)14 \$ 40.00 5	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		7. Total res (57 CFR 5.41) enclosed. 3 40.00	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		70 - 1	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	Virgine' denigir 2020s	7 7	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	DO NOT HER THIS SPACE		
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	DO NOT USE THIS STACE		
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	8. Statement and signature.  7. the best of any browledge and helief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached conv is extrue conv		
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	To the best of my knowledge and better, the foregoing information is that and some and any		
envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an		
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004.  Theodore H. Davis Jr. Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services,		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 12, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	111	October 12, 2004	
Attorney Docket No: 44189-305863  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
	Name of Person Signing Signature	,	
	44100 205042	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
The Company of the Co	Attorney Docket No: 44189-305803	Auditick Docker Ing. 44102-242002	

10/15/2004 MGETACHE 00000029 861139

01 FC:8521 40.0

Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is made between Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address of 1 North Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, and Liquid Glaze, Inc., a Michigan corporation with an address of P.O. Box 482, Toccoa, Georgia 30577 ("Liquid Glaze").

WHEREAS, through an assignment from DBA Products Co., Inc., Brunswick is the owner of the LIQUID LUSTRE trademark for use in connection with golf ball wash (the "Mark") and of U.S. Registration No. 861,139 covering the Mark (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Liquid Glaze desires to purchase the Mark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for \$2,500 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Brunswick assigns to Liquid Glaze all rights to the Mark and the goodwill associated with the Mark.

RECORDED: 05/06/2005

Name: Lloyd C. Chatfield II

Position: Vice President & General Counsel

Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corp.

1 North Field Court

Lake Forest, Illinois 60045

Date: September 30, 2004